

5th And Final Bill

VISIT
BMD (MO)
EXCISE & CUSTOMS

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
name of work: - construction of					
Road from mughani tola					
Bhauli to					
mm as X (sq)					

Agency: - shir Radhika Construction

Agreement no: - 36 S.B. 0/2020-2021

Date of start: - 17-06-2020

Date of completion: - 16-06-2021

Actual Date of Completion: - 15.10.23
(Rework measurement up to date)

item no (1): - providing and

laying G.S.B - 100-I - - of 112

B.T - 7.50 x 1.05 x 0.20 = 6.39 m³

CC - 2 x 2 x 30 x 0.375 x 0.10 = 3.27 "

2 x 2 x 30 x 0.375 x 0.10 = 6.75 "

2 x 5 x 30 x 0.375 x 0.10 = 11.25 "

2 x 13 x 0.375 x 0.10 = 0.975 "

ful - 1 x 5 x 30 x 3.75 x 0.10 = 56.25 "

1 x 3 x 30 x 3.75 x 0.10 = 33.75 "

1 x 5 x 30 x 3.75 x 0.10 = 56.25 "

1 x 7.00 x 3.75 x 0.10 = 2.62 "

pot etal - 4 x 3.00 x 1.50 x 0.10 = 1.80

2 x 3.50 x 2.10 x 0.10 = 1.47

1 x 6.50 x 0.90 x 0.10 = 0.58

2 x 3.10 x 2.00 x 0.05 = 0.62

2 x 5.50 x 1.50 x 0.10 = 1.65 "

5 x 3.10 x 1.3 x 0.10 = 2.01 m³

Total = 185.73 m³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
item no - (2) :- providing					
laying W.B.M. - III - eff					
B.T →	7.50	X	3.75	X 0.075 =	2.21 m ³
cc -	3 X 30	X 3.75	X 0.075 =		
	4 X 30	X 3.75	X 0.075 =		
	9.50	X (7.60 + 4.25 + 3.75)			
			X 0.075 =	3.70 m	
	1 X 23.40	X (7.00 + 5.20 + 3.75)			
			X 0.075 =	9.31 m ³	
	3 X 30	X 3.75	X 0.075 =	25.31 m	
	3 X 30	X 3.75	X 0.075 =	25.31 m	
	12.60	X 3.75	X 0.075 =	3.54 m	
	5 X 30	X 3.75	X 0.075 =	42.18 m	
	5 X 30	X 3.75	X 0.075 =	42.18 m	
	3 X 30	X 3.75	X 0.075 =	25.31 m	
	3 X 30	X 3.75	X 0.075 =	25.31 m	
	16.40	X 3.75	X 0.075 =	4.61 m	
	18.40	X (3.75 + 6.00)			
			X 0.160 =	6.61 m ³	
	Total =				215.58 m ³
					25.08/23
					5.6
(R. wood measurement)					
item no - (1) :- cement (H. 25)					
concrete pavement - eff					
	9.50	X (7.60 + 4.25 + 3.75)			
			X (0.10 + 0.15)		
			2		6.17 m ³
	1 X 23.40	X (7.00 + 5.20 + 3.75)			
Continuation X 0.150 = 18.63 m ³					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
item no (2) - promoting					
20mm thick m.s.s. - steel					
	7	90	X 3	75	29.62 m ²
				Total	29.62 m ²
					62/59/23
					14/10/23
					AS
(Revised measurement)					
item no (1) - poonchi Ard					
Computation of subgrade shoulder					
CC -	2X3X30X	(1.50+1.52)			
				X 0.45	47.56 m ³
	2X4X30X	(1.48+1.54)			
				X 0.175	63.42
	2X3X30X	(1.40+1.60)			
				X 0.175	47.25
	2X5X30X	(1.48+1.54)			
				X 0.175	79.27
	2X4X30X	(1.54+1.48)			
				X 0.175	63.42
	2X4X30X	(1.48+1.54)			
				X 0.175	63.42
	2X30X	(1.40+1.60)			
				X 0.175	15.75
	2X20X	(1.54+1.48)			
				X 0.175	10.57
B.T	5X30X	(6.9+6.8)			
				X 0.45	462.37 m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		5X30X	(6.50+6.40)		
			$\times \frac{(0.45+0.30)}{2}$		362.81 m ³
		7X30X	(6.40+6.90)		
			$\times \frac{(0.30+0.30)}{2}$		418.95 u
		5X30X	(6.20+6.80)		
			$\times \frac{(0.30+0.30)}{2}$		292.50
		4X30X	(6.98+6.99)		
			$\times \frac{(0.45+0.45)}{2}$		377.19
		5X30X	(6.60+6.60)		
			$\times \frac{(0.30+0.30)}{2}$		283.50
		4X30X	(6.50+6.30)		
			$\times \frac{(0.45+0.45)}{2}$		345.60
		4X30X	(6.50+6.40)		
			$\times \frac{(0.50+0.30)}{2}$		309.60
		25.7X	(6.90+6.60)		
			$\times \frac{(0.30+0.30)}{2}$		52.81
		7.90X	(6.40+6.00)		
			$\times \frac{(0.45+0.45)}{2}$		22.04 u
B.T / w.B.H 6.6.0		2X5X30X	(1.40+1.50)		
			$\times \frac{(0.275+0.275)}{2}$		119.62 u
		2X5X30X	(1.45+1.46)		
			$\times \frac{(0.275+0.275)}{2}$		119.62
		2X7X30X	(1.50+1.49)		
			$\times \frac{(0.275+0.275)}{2}$		172.09
		2X5X30X	(1.30+1.40)		
			$\times \frac{(0.275+0.275)}{2}$		111.37
		2X4X30X	(1.35+1.45)		
			$\times \frac{(0.275+0.275)}{2}$		92.4

Continuation $\times 0.275 = 92.4$

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Item (5) i - Boundary Road</u>					
cracking on cc part - refer					
	2	5	30	0.10	30m ²
	2	8	30	0.10	48 "
	2	6	30	0.10	36 "
	2	4	30	0.10	24 "
	2	30		0.10	6.00
	2	20		0.10	4.00
				Total =	148m ²
<u>Item (6) i - Road cracking</u>					
on B.T part - refer					
	2	5	30	0.10	30m ²
	2	16	30	0.10	60
	2	10	30	0.10	60 "
	2	7	30	0.10	42 "
	2	7	30	0.10	42 "
	2	25	70	0.10	5.14 "
	2	7.9		0.10	1.58
				Total =	240.72m ²
<u>Item (8) i - provide And</u>					
fixing reinforcement Board - refer					
(i) reinforcement single Board					
		1.00	2 nos		2 nos
(ii) reinforcement Board - refer					
		1.00	2 nos		2 nos
				Total =	4 nos

Continuation

J.R

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(i) Circular manhole					
interm (1) - Retro					
Reflectorized traffic sign					
Board - - - of 212					
(i) 600mm equilateral triangle					
Left Hand / Right Hand					
		1.00	X 8 nos		8 nos
Narrow Bridge			X 6 nos		6 nos
					14 nos
(ii) 600mm circular - felt					
450mm					
		1.00	X 2 nos		2 nos
					Total = 2 nos
(iii) 900mm side octagon					
		1.00	X 2 nos		2 nos
					Total = 2 nos
interm (2) - planting of					
tree and their maintenance					
		2.00	X 61 nos		122 nos
					Total = 122 nos
interm (3) - construction					
of road embankment					
with soil - - - felt					
CH - Area					
		Area	mean Area x dist		Qty
0.00	3.866				
50m	6.914	5.390	X 50		269.50m ³

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
100m	7.650	7.28	2X50		364.10 m ²
150m	9.548	8.59	9X50		429.95 "
200m	8.506	9.62	7X50		451.35 "
250m	7.465	7.98	4X50		399.25 "
300m	6.787	7.12	4X50		356.30 "
350m	6.817	6.86	2X50		346.10 "
400m	6.670	6.74	X50		337.175 "
450m	7.795	7.23	3X50		361.25 "
500m	5.253	6.52	X50		326.20 "
550m	1.505	3.37	X50		168.98 "
600m	1.768	1.63	X50		81.825 "
650m	2.522	2.14	X50		167.25 "
700m	1.666	2.69	X50		164.70 "
750m	1.522	1.61	X50		80.85 "
800m	1.433	1.50	X50		75.275 "
850m	1.443	1.46	7X50		73.35 "
900m	1.738	1.57	X50		78.85 "
950m	1.451	1.54	X50		77.45 "
1000m	5.442	1.44	X50		72.40 "
1050m	3.638	1.60	X50		80.025 "
1100m	6.38	1.69	X50		84.725 "
1150m	6.480	3.54	7X50		177.325 "
1200m	8.101	5.54	5X50		277.00 "
1250m	6.285	6.65	X50		352.95 "
1300m	6.645	7.29	X50		344.525 "
1350m	8.622	7.19	3X50		359.45 "
1400m	5.827	6.16	X50		368.25 "
1450m	8.625	7.33	X50		361.675 "

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1500M	5.827	7.225	50		361.225 m ³
1550M	6.425	6.124	50		362.364
1600M	6.154	6.240	50		314.475
1650M	5.832	5.595	50		255.750
1700M	5.489	5.663	50		283.126
1750M	1.626	3.557	50		177.671
1800M	1.759	1.672	50		84.625
1850M	1.680	1.720	50		85.578
1900M	1.680	1.680	50		84.000
194360M	2.003	1.812	50		180.289
Total					8955.18 m ³

deduct for sloping = -67.50 m³

(i) G.S.B - 10% = -1155.80 m³

(ii) W. 10% = -552.41

(iii) Subgrade = -4266.53

(iv) Cement concrete = 448.44 m³

Total = 2464.50 m³

(i) Lead - 100m - 20% = 492.50 m³

(ii) Lead - 100m - 80% = 1971.60 m³

Item No. (3) Laying hard sheet piling
on road bridge boring etc

2x7x30x0.375 = 157.50 m²

2x10x30x0.375 = 225.00 m²

2x6x30x0.375 = 135.00 m²

2x1x30x0.375 = 22.50 m²

Total = 540.00 m²

Continuation

15/10/23

J.E

(ABSTRACT of COST)

Sch. XLV-Form No.134

35

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item no (1) :- cleaning of road					
crushing of vegetation - etc					
Qty. side trasp - 20					
Qty = 0.53 H					
@ Rs 5113.76/H = Rs 30169 =					
Item no (2) :- constn of road					
embankment road - 1000m - etc					
Qty. side trasp - 34					
Qty = 492.90 m ³					
@ Rs 202.52/m ³ = Rs 99,822 =					
Item no (3) :- constn of road					
embankment road 1000m - etc					
Qty. side trasp - 34					
Qty = 11971.60 m ³					
@ Rs 167.41/m ³ = Rs 3,30,066 =					
Item no (4) :- construction					
of subgrade shoulders - etc					
Qty. side trasp - 30					
Qty = 4266.53 m ³					
@ Rs 204.16/m ³ = Rs 871055 =					
Item no (5) :- constn of					
Box cutting from railway - etc					
Qty. side trasp - 20					
Qty = 25.73 m ³					
@ Rs 74.16/m ³ = Rs 1908 =					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
item no (6) :- providing And					
Laying ch.s. B. Gro-I - - of 12					
Qty. side Tmp BP-15 = 9					70.07 m ³
" " " p-25 = 185.73					m ³
					Total = 1155.80 m ³
@ Rs 2792.15 / m ³					= Rs 3227167 =
item no (7) :- providing And					
Laying w. B. on III - - of 12					
Qty. side Tmp BP-16 = 336.83					m ³
" " " p-26 = 215.58					m ³
					Total = 552.41 m ³
@ Rs 3480.43 / m ³					= Rs 1922624
item no (8) :- providing And					
applying prime coat (SS-1) - - of 12					
Qty. side Tmp BP-17 = 4491.70					m ²
" " " p-27 = 29.62					m ²
					Total = 4521.32 m ²
@ Rs 44.47 / m ²					= Rs 201063 =
item no (9) :- providing And					
applying tack coat (RS-1) - - of 12					
Qty. side Tmp BP-17 = 4491.70					m ²
" " " p-27 = 29.62					m ²
					Total = 4521.32 m ²
Qty = 4521.32 m ²					
@ Rs 15.12 / m ²					= Rs 68362 =

Continuation

C.O

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item no (10) :- Plastering walling					
20mm thick m.s.s. - - - of 1/2					
Qty. side transp - 21 = 44.91 m ²					
" " " p - 28 = 29.62 m					
Total = 45.21 m ²					
@ Rs 218.92 / m ² = Rs 9898.07 =					
Item no (11) :- Cement concrete					
(1:2:4) pavement - - - of 1/2					
Qty. side transp - 27					
Qty = 448.47 m ³					
@ Rs 6931.62 / m ³ = Rs 3108416 =					
Item no (12) :- Elwin Excavation					
in foundn - - - of 1/2					
Qty. side transp - 21					
Qty = 47.46 m ³					
@ Rs 269.32 / m ³ = Rs 12782 =					
Item no (13) :- Sand filling					
Qty. side transp - 22					
Qty = 2.70 m ³					
@ Rs 400.55 / m ³ = Rs 1081 =					
Item no (14) :- Provision					
M-15 p.c.c. in foundn - of 1/2					
Qty. side transp - 22					
Qty = 2.70 m ³					

Continuation

@ Rs 5755.54 / m³ = Rs 15539 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item no (15) :- plain (R.C.C)					
M-25 / substructure foundn. of pier					
Qty. side transp - 22					
Qty = 43.92 m ³					
@ Rs 7275.17 / m ³					= Rs 319525 =
Item no (16) :- constn of supply					
fittings Hydro Box - - - of pier					
Qty. side transp - 22					
Qty = 3.24 m ³					
@ Rs 46020.58 / m ³					= Rs 1491062 =
Item no (17) :- Back filling					
Qty. side transp - 22					
Qty = 21.60 m ³					
@ Rs 2664.11 / m ³					= Rs 57545 =
Item no (18) :- weep holes					
Qty. side transp - 23					
Qty = 30 m ³					
@ Rs 83.11 / each					= Rs 2493 =
Item no (19) :- ordinary					
kilometer stone - - - of pier					
Qty. side transp - 30					
Qty = 2 m ³					
@ Rs 2390.78 / each					= Rs 4782 =
(ii) 200m stone / km - of pier					
Qty. side transp - 30					

Qty = 8 nos @ Continuation
621.58 / each = Rs 4973 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item no (18): - Boundary pillar					
on 15 gade - - of 1st					
Qty. nide - 1 mmp - 30					
Qty = 24 m ²					
@ Rs 507.83 / m ² = Rs 12116 =					
Item no (19): - painting two coats concrete surface - - of 1st					
Qty. nide - 1 mmp - 30					
Qty = 66.96 m ²					
@ Rs 97.96 / m ² = Rs 6559 =					
Item no (20): - painting on concrete surface - - of 1st					
Qty. nide - 1 mmp - 30					
Qty = 148 m ²					
@ Rs 90.98 / m ² = Rs 13465 =					
Item no (21): - Road marking on cc part - - of 1st					
Qty. nide - 1 mmp - 31					
Qty = 148 m ²					
@ Rs 735.44 / m ² = Rs 108845 =					
Item no (22): - Road marking on B.T part of 1st					
Qty. nide - 1 mmp - 31					
Qty = 240.72 m ²					
@ Rs 735.44 / m ² = Rs 177035 =					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item no (25) :- front of and firing trenches boundary					
Qty. side - 1 m BP - 31					
Qty = 4 m 02					
CRS 1420.61 / each = Rs					45683 =
Item no (26) :- Karta traffic Singh Boud - - - of CR					
(1) 600 mm circular drain					
Qty. side - 1 m BP - 32					
Qty = 14 m 02					
CRS 3502.02 / each = Rs					49028 =

(1) 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular					
Qty. side - 1 m BP - 31					
CRS					
Qty = 2 m 02					
CRS 4147.24 / each = Rs					8295 =
Item no (27) :- 900 mm side octagon - - - of CR					
Qty. side - 1 m BP - 32					
Qty = 2 m 02					
CRS 8104.09 / each = Rs					16208 =
Item no (28) :- 300 mm dia irrigation pipe - - - of CR					
Qty. side - 1 m BP - 19					
Qty = 37.50 RM					

Continuation
CRS 754.41 / RM = Rs 28290 =

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item No (29) - planting of 1 tree	-	-	-	-	-
Qty. vide TMBP - 32					
Qty = 122 nos					
CRS 819.92					
Each = Rs					100030 =

Item No (25) Construction of

Beach mark pillar - CR

(i) Beach mark pillar

Qty. vide TMBP - 19

Qty = 1.943 KM

(a) b, 9786.60 / KM = b, 19012 = w

(ii) Reference pillar - -

Qty. vide TMBP - 19

Qty = 1.943 KM

(a) b, 9846.60 / KM = b, 19132 = w

Item No (26) Laying Head.

Shedding in Boice Dugout

Qty. vide TMBP - 34.

Qty = 540 m²

(a) b, 1472.43 m² = b, 255112 = w

TBL = b, 123,77097 = w

Add. 127.6157 = b, 14,73,251 = w

Add. 1.11 L. w = b, 1,23,771 = w

TBL = b, 1,38,73,119 = w

0.06% B & L = b, 8324 = w

Continuation = b, 1,38,64,795 = w

42

[illegible]